SAS 2nd FIDE Rating Rapid
Chess Tournament 2022

26TH & 27TH NOVEMBER 2022
A/C AUDITORIUM, ST.CLARET PU COLLEGE, JALAHALLI
BANGALORE-560013

UNDER THE AEGIS

AT

BASELINE

SAS VENTURES

CASH PRIZE R
500000/- TIME CONTROL:

ENTRY FEE: 20MIN+SSEC FROM
2500/- MOVE 1

176 Prizes in New

structure

LAST DATE FOR REG:
24.11.2022

Mr Sudhir; 9964592007 Anil NJ: 7899246146

IA, Saleem Beig Chessfee.com




Open

Prizes
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th to 9th
10th
11th to 15th
16th to 20st
21st to 25th

26th to 30th

Rating
Cat

Ist 5000/-

2nd 4500/-

3rd 3500/-

4th 3000/-

5th 2500/-

Unrated

Cash

Prize

50000//- ﬂ

40000/-

30000/- ﬁ
20000/-
15000//-
12000/-
8000/-
6000/-
5000/-
4500/-
4000/-

3500/-

3000/-

1001-
1100

5000/-

4500/-

3500//-

3500//-

3000/-

For Rating Slab of

Category Prize

Best Veteran
(Above 55),
Best Female
(Above 18 years),
Specially

Challenged Player.

Under 07, 08,09,10,11,12,13,14,15

each 100 difference

_prizes are given

101-
1200

5000/-

4500/-

3500//-

3500//-

3000/-

1201-
1300

5000/-

4500/-

3500//-

3500/-

3000/-

1301-
1400

6000/-

5000/-

4500/-

4000/-

3000/-

1401-
1500

6000/-

5000/-

4500/-

4000/-

3000/-

5 Trophies

category

1501-
1600

7500/-

5000/-

4500/-

4000/-

3000/-

Cash Prize

1. 4000/-

2. 2500//-

3.2500/-

for top 5 Boys and Girls in each

1.Best School & Academy

1601-
1700

10000/-

7500/-

5000/-

4000/-

3500/-

1701-
1800

10000/-

7500/-

5000/-

4000/-

3500/-



AICF REGISTRATION

e AICF Registration Mandatory For the Financial Year 2022-23
o AICF Renewal Link for registered players https://prs.aicf.in.
e AICF Registration Link for New Players https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

TOURNAMENT REGULATION

e Free entry for GM's & IM's.

e Time control 20min+5sec from move 1.

e System of play: The tournament will be conducted as per latest Fide laws
and Swiss system with 9 rounds.

e Protests: If any, shall be lodged within 15 minutes of the incident with a fee
of Rs 500/-. It will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.

e Appeals Committee: Five members appeals committee will be formed. No
member of the committee can vote on dispute in which a player from his
owhn state is involved and in such cases, the reserve can take his place in the
committee.

e Withdrawals: A player may withdraw at any stage of the tournament after
informing the chief arbiter in writing.

Date Round Time Date Round Time
26.11.2022 Ist 10.00 Am 27.11.2022 6th 09.00 Am
26.11.2022 2nd 11.20 Am 27.11.2022 /th 10.20 Am
26.11.2022 3rd 12.40 Pm 27.11.2022 8th 11.40 Am
26.11.2022 4th 2.50 Pm 27.11.2022 9th 1.50 Pm

26.11.2022 5th 5.50 Pm 27.11.2022 PD 5.00 Pm



e The organizer's have the right to reject any entry without assigning any reason there of
e No request towards waiver of entry fee will be entertained.

e Players qualified for more than one prize will be considered only for one higher price.

FOOD TRUCKS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT THE VENUE.
PAY AND PURCHASE

SAS VENTURES
WELCOMES ONE & ALL

VENUE: ST. CLARET PRE-UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
HTTPS://MAPS.APP.GOO.GL/JL8MSFG8Z29V4GQVLS

Distance from Major Junctions:
Metro Station-Creen line Metro

Gorguntepalya: 3.0 Km ( Taj west end hotel stop)

Railway station

Yeshwanthpur: 4.0 Km
Hebbal : 50 Km
Airport

KIAL Bengaluru : 30Km

Nearest Lodges : Jalahalli, Hebbal, Yeshwanthpur



