### SAS 2nd FIDE Rating Rapid Chess Tournament 2022

AICF EVENT CODE: 300893/KAR(R)/2022 KSCA EVENT CODE: KSCA/R0010/2223

26TH & 27TH NOVEMBER 2022 A/C AUDITORIUM, ST.CLARET PU COLLEGE, JALAHALLI **BANGALORE-560013** 

UNDER THE AEGIS









BASELINE





CASH PRIZE 50000/-

**ENTRY FEE:** 2500/-

TIME CONTROL: 20MIN+5SEC FROM

MOVE 1

176 Prizes in New

**structure** 



24.11.2022

For more details contact:

Mr Sudhir: 9964599007

**Chief Arbiter:** 

IA, Saleem Beig

For Registration:

Anil NJ: 7899246146

Register on:

Chessfee.com

Open Prizes	Cash Prize
1st	50000/-
2nd	40000/-
3rd	30000/-
4th	20000/-
5th	15000/-
6th	12000/-
7th	8000/-
8th to 9th	6000/-
10th	5000/-
11th to 15th	4500/-
16th to 20st	4000/-
21st to 25th	3500/-
26th to 30th	3000/-

Category Prize	Cash Prize		
Best Veteran (Above 55),	1. 4000/-		
Best Female (Above 18 years),	2. 2500/-		
Specially Challenged Player.	3. 2500/-		

5 Trophies
for top 5 Boys and Girls in each
category

Under 07, 08,09,10,11,12,13,14,15

For Rating Slab of each 100 difference prizes are given

#### 1.Best School & Academy

Rating Cat	Unrated	1001- 1100	1101- 1200	1201- 1300	1301- 1400	1401- 1500	1501- 1600	1601- 1700	1701- 1800
1st	5000/-	5000/-	5000/-	5000/-	6000/-	6000/-	7500/-	10000/-	10000/-
2nd	4500/-	4500/-	4500/-	4500/-	5000/-	5000/-	5000/-	7500/-	7500/-
3rd	3500/-	3500/-	3500/-	3500/-	4500/-	4500/-	4500/-	5000/-	5000/-
4th	3000/-	3500/-	3500/-	3500/-	4000/-	4000/-	4000/-	4000/-	4000/-
5th	2500/-	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-	3500/-	3500/-

#### **AICF REGISTRATION**

- AICF Registration Mandatory For the Financial Year 2022-23
- AICF Renewal Link for registered players https://prs.aicf.in.
- AICF Registration Link for New Players https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

#### TOURNAMENT REGULATION

- Free entry for GM's & IM's.
- Time control 20min+5sec from move 1.
- System of play: The tournament will be conducted as per latest Fide laws and Swiss system with 9 rounds.
- Protests: If any, shall be lodged within 15 minutes of the incident with a fee of Rs 500/-. It will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.
- Appeals Committee: Five members appeals committee will be formed. No member of the committee can vote on dispute in which a player from his own state is involved and in such cases, the reserve can take his place in the committee.
- Withdrawals: A player may withdraw at any stage of the tournament after informing the chief arbiter in writing.

Date	Round	Time	Date	Round	Time
26.11.2022	1st	10.00 Am	27.11.2022	6th	09.00 Am
26.11.2022	2nd	11.20 Am	27.11.2022	7th	10.20 Am
26.11.2022	3rd	12.40 Pm	27.11.2022	8th	11.40 Am
26.11.2022	4th	2.30 Pm	27.11.2022	9th	1.30 Pm
26.11.2022	5th	3.50 Pm	27.11.2022	PD	3.00 Pm

- The organizer's have the right to reject any entry without assigning any reason there of
- No request towards waiver of entry fee will be entertained.
- Players qualified for more than one prize will be considered only for one higher price.

## FOOD TRUCKS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT THE VENUE. PAY AND PURCHASE

# SAS VENTURES WELCOMES ONE & ALL



VENUE: ST. CLARET PRE-UNIVERSITY COLLEGE HTTPS://MAPS.APP.GOO.GL/JL8MSFG8Z9V4GQVL8

Distance from Major Junctions:

**Metro Station-Green line Metro** 

Gorguntepalya: 3.0 Km (Taj west end hotel stop)

**Railway station** 

Yeshwanthpur: 4.0 Km Hebbal: 5.0 Km

**Airport** 

KIAL Bengaluru: 30Km

Nearest Lodges : Jalahalli, Hebbal, Yeshwanthpur